Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
49,149	8/22/2019	C 1	01	
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
				7/26/19
8a. Applicant New to system □	Person ID 63995 Add Seq# 1	8c. Landowne		Person IDAdd Seq#
WILLIAM W HANDKE 11847 STATE HWY 7 ATCHISON, KS 66002				
8b. Landowner(s)	Person ID 63995	8d. WUC		Person ID 63995
New to system ☐	Add Seq# 1	New to sy	stem	Add Seq# 1
8A.		8A.		
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DV	VR Meter(s) Date to Compl	y: 12/31/19	N & P Date to	Comply: 12/31/19
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal	⊠ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube ☐ □	Oriller Copy ☐ H & E Letter
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	ed: Da	te Approved:	Date to	Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: 8/19/ Date Entered:	19 ву: LHH/TFO Ву:

File N	lo. 49,14	9	11. County ATCHISOI	/: N	В	asin: M	lissou	ri				S	tream	Inde	pende	nce C	reek			Fo	ormation (Code:	Special Use:	
12. F CHK	Points of Dive	ersion														Rate	and Q	uantity						
MOD																A	Authori	zed		Α	dditional			
DEL ENT	PDIV	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID		'N	ʻW	•	Con	nment	(AKA	Line)		Rate gpm/e		Quanti af/mg		Rate gpm/e		uantity f/mgy	Overlap PD Files	
DEL	83465	SE SE SW	2	58	20E	1	120) ;	2817														None	
ENT		SE NE SW	2	58	20E		137	7	3064							no c	hang	e to ra	te or	quantity	/		None	
13. S	torage: Rate	e		NF	Qua	antity _					_ac/ft	А	dditior	nal Rat	te				NF	Add	itional Qu	antity		_ac/ft
14. Li	mitation:		af/yr	at				gpm (cfs) w	hen co	ombine	ed with	i file n	umber	(s)						
Li	mitation:		af/yr	at				gpm (cfs) w	hen co	ombine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)						
15. 5`	YR Allocation	n: Allocation	Туре	St	tart Yea	ar		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount U	nit	_	Base	Acres		C	omment				
CHK	Place of Use					NE¼			NW¹⁄₄				SW1/4			SE¼			Total	Owner	Chg	P Overlap Files		
MOD DEL ENT		STR	ID	NE 1/4		SW 1/4	SE 1⁄4	NE ¼	NW ¼	SW 1/4	SE 1⁄4	NE ¼	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE ¼	NE ¼	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE ¼					
СНК	66270																							
Base	Acres:	Year:		Minimu	m Rea	sonable	e Quai	ntity:																
Comr	ments:																							

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Division of Water Resources

<u>MEMORANDUM</u>

TO: Files DATE: August 19, 2019

FROM: Lloyd Hemphill **RE:** Field Office Change Application;

File No. 49,149

On July 26, 2019, William Handke filed a DWR Field Office Application for Approval to Change the Point of Diversion authorized for Appropriation of Water, File No. 49,149. The names and addresses for two upstream landowners and one downstream landowner were provided with the application. Notification letters were mailed to all three of these landowners on August 1, 2019. Steven Peuker (upstream) called the Topeka Field office on August 6, 2019. Mr. Peuker had general questions about the application but no substantial concerns. To date, no other responses have been received.

Lloyd Hemphill Environmental Scientist Topeka Field Office Topeka Field Office 6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Topeka, KS 66619



Phone: 785-296-5733 Fax: 785-296-8298 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

WILLIAM W HANDKE 11847 STATE HWY 7 ATCHISON, KS 66002 August 23, 2019

Re: Appropriation of Water, File No. 49,149

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the order executed by David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this order requires the installation of water flow meter(s) before the first use of water in accordance with the Chief Engineer's specifications found in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R. 5-1-12. A copy of these specifications and a list of acceptable meters can be obtained from our website at the following web address:

http://agriculture.ks.gov/meters

This order also requires that the diversion works should be completed, including installation of the flow meter(s), by December 31, 2019. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

This document is a summary order by this agency regarding this matter. This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Katherine A. Tietsort Water Commissioner

KAT:Ihh Enclosures Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733

Stafford -- (620) 234-5311

Stockton -- (785) 425-6787

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

unc	der the	on is he water ce of su	right w	hich is		roval o □ P ubject	f the Clace of	f Use applic	nginee	⊠ n acco	Point	of Dive	rsion he cor		om).	OIVISIO	VOF W	ield Office ATER RESO	URCES
Na:	me an 8 47 S T	d addre ΓΑΤΕ Η umber:	ess of A	Applica ATC	HISON	ILLIA	M W H	AND					_						
Pho The	one N	d addreumber: ently au	() ed pla	ce of u	se is:			Email	addre	ss:								
			ADDRE	ESS:				ental sh					V1/4			SE	=1/4		TOTAL
ec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW1⁄4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW1⁄4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
Ow	vner of	olication Land -	NA ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	vner, at			ental sh	neets as										TOTAL
ec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW1/4	5W1/4	SE1/4	NE¼		N1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4		V¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE¼		5W1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES

5.	Presently authoriz						
			Quarter of the				
	of Section	2	, Township	5	South, Range	20 EAST	(E/W),
			County, Kansas, 120				
	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(feet)
			ID No GI				
			d A This point will be change				
	No.	_	n: (Complete only if chan				
			Quarter of the				
			, Township				
			County, Kansas, 1377				
			Proposed Quantity _				
			Vell ☐ Geo Center List				
L	- L V				<u> </u>		
₂ [Presently authoriz	ed point	of diversion:				
٥.	2.		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
1			, Township				
			County, Kansas,				
			Authorized Quantity				
			ID No G				
			d ☐This point will be chang				
	ACTIVITY TO THE PARTY OF THE PA		n: (Complete only if chan				ı
			Quarter of the				
			, Township				
			County, Kansas,				
			Proposed Quantity _ Vell Geo Center List				
7.	(please be specific)]	THE PUM	ired for the following reaso PSITE WAS NOT COMPLET UTHORIZED LOCATION	<u>ED</u> - - -	00 200 100 0 	100 200 	
8.	If a well, is the test h	ole log at	tached? Yes No	200		+ +	200
9.	The change(s) (was))(will be) o	completed by?	100	<u></u>	1 + 1 +	1 — 100
	ALREADY COMPLE	ETE		-	E ' ' ' ' E	1 1 7 1	1 = 200
40	If the market of allies and		н.				1
10.	If the point of diversi			West 0		4) and nadandan	0 East
	(a) What are you go	oing to do	with the old well?		E E		4
	N/A			100		1 + 1 +	1 — 100
	(h) When will this h		I/A		E L E		3
	(b) When will this b	c done: <u>I</u>		-	E , , , , , E	7 1 7 1	, 🗐
11.		jement Dis s 🛭 No	strict recommendation attach				
12.	Assisted by BRETT	BUNGER	7-16-19	- -	00 200 100 0 South	100 200 Scale: 1 hashmar	300 -k=10 ft
13a	feet but within 2,640 a topographic map sources, show all we of the proposed poir addresses of the ow names and addresses	feet of the or aeria ells (includent of dive mers. For sses of	on will be relocated more than e existing point of diversion, a photograph. For groundy ling domestic) within one-hall rsion and the names and m surface water sources, show the landowner(s) one-half lile upstream from your pro	of water of water dia divaling about the divaling mile	ne proposed point of diversion the existing point of diversi gram shown above in rel ersion. (PLEASE NOTE: ove represents the pre ersion.)	on, indicate its lo ation to the exi The "X" in cent o	ocation on the sting point of er of diagram

14. If the proposed groundwater point of dive	ersion is 300 or fewer feet from	the existing point of	diversion, complete th	ne following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all o ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all	owners of the currently authori owners must sign this applicat		entified in this applica	ation?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any o affected if this application is approve☐ Yes☐ No(If yes, all this interest of any o affected if this application is approved.)			entified in this applica	ation be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved ex ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all	peditiously, will there be subst owners must sign this applica		erty, public health or	safety?
If the application proposes a surface water chor a change in place of use, the application magent (attach notarized statement authorizing	nust be signed by all owners of			
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn age and the owner, the spouse of the their behalf, in regards to the water ricontained in this application are true,	owner, or a duly authorize ight(s) to which this appli correct and complete.	ed agent of the ow cation pertains. I	rner(s) to make the further verify that	is application or t the statements
Dated at Ctalusen	, Kansas, this	AT_ day of	Buly	, 20
William W. HANDKE			1	
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
WILLIAM W. HANDKE			(DI Dri-t)	
(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	,	#	(Please Print)	
State of Kansas County of Atchison	SS			
i hereby certify that the foregoing ap	unlication was signed in my	, presence and sw	orn to before me	this 24 day
of study , 20 19		presence and sw	on to before me	11113 <u>0, 7</u> day
	CHERYL LANTER My Appt. Exp. 87(22	(I fless	I Tour	ter
My Commission Expires 8-7-25	NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas		Notary Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PRO accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be				
the appropriate fee must be paid.	an C			
77.0% SS 780,900	FEE SCHEDUL			
Each application to change the place of use of forth in the schedule below: Make checks pa (1) Application to change a point of (2) Application to change a point of (3) Application to change the place of	ayable to: Kansas Departme r diversion 300 feet or less diversion more than 300 feet .	nt of Agriculture		\$100 \$200
DEBSE CROUGHER Wy Appointment Explics Way 20, 2023				
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3		F	ile No. <u>49149</u>

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov With Iimi	visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82</i> 6 h the exception of those conditions expressly contained here tations of File No. <u>นๆ, เม</u> ู	708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable a-701 <i>et. seq.</i> , and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, ein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on July 26, 26 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file nur	requesting that the place of use and / or point of properties of the described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the a the topographic map accompanying the application to ch	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on nange the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing ripreviously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	ghts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot able Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrating Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	vely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global on. Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuall authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☒	y be located more than feet from the previously Not Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a or other device suitable for making water level measuren K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube nents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20 9 , or before the first use of water operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-	properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before er, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, 4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and port the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water wing the end of each calendar year.
8.	authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 20 th	e completed on or before December 31, 20 19, or within any e applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the byided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the req	uired notice. 🔀 Applicable 🗌 Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve car	r foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped bable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The sid in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file nur limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Suppropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations pror	.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of mber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and ummary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> nulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the tions authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Agr filed adr day rev File Leg 668	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, a may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be downward within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative iew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. It is any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. For Use by Register of Deeds	By: Sales Application Approved And Summary Order Issued By: Late of Kansas Output Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: Lagust 22, 20/9 State of Kansas) SS
	For use by Register of Deeds	County of Shawnee)
		Acknowledged before me on Quaust 22 2019
		by <u>Debbie</u> <u>Crowher</u> .
		Signature: Delvie Laucher
		My commission expire My Appointment Expire May 20, 2023

File No. 49149

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 23rd day of August, 2019, I hereby certify that the attached <u>APPROVAL OF APPLICATION FOR CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION</u>, Appropriation of Water, File No. 49,149, dated August 22, 2019 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

WILLIAM W HANDKE 11847 STATE HWY 7 ATCHISON, KS 66002

Staff

UPSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM LANDOWNERS

Upstream -

- #1) Steven D Peuker 12768 State HWY 7 Atchison KS 66002
- #2) Gregory S Bedynek 19769 Walden Oaks Country Club MO 64505

Downstream -

#1) Marguerite Handke 12121 State HWY 7 Atchison KS 66002 Application to Change the Point of Diversion File No. 49149

